THURSDAY, 11:00 AM

ARKANSAS SENATE

EIGHTY-SEVENTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY

Regular Session

FEBRUARY 12, 2009

Number
SB55 #1

Number
HB1357 #1

HB1024 #1
HB1034 #1
HB1132 #1

HB1133 #1

Number
SB267

SB256
SB310

SB295
SB341

SB339

SB121

SB329

SB311

SB107

Sponsor
G. Baker

Sponsor
M. Burris

Baker
Abernathy
Broadway
Cook
Broadway
Blount
Elliott
Blount
Elliott

Sponsor
Bryles

J. Key
Horn

J. Jeffress
Luker

Luker

R. Thompson

R. Thompson

Faris

Faris

MORNING HOUR

SENATE BILLS WITH SENATE AMENDMENTS

Subtitle

TO INCREASE SALARY TRANSPARENCY FOR ADMINISTRATORS IN STATE-
SUPPORTED INSTITUTIONS OF HIGHER EDUCATION.

HOUSE BILLS WITH SENATE AMENDMENTS
Subtitle
THE ROGER PHILLIPS TRANSFER POLICY ACT.

TO ALLOW TWO-YEAR COLLEGES TO COMPENSATE NONCLASSIFIED
EMPLOYEES FOR UNUSED SICK LEAVE AT RETIREMENT.

AN ACT TO STRENGTHEN ARKANSAS EDUCATIONAL LEADERSHIP
DEVELOPMENT.

AN ACT TO CREATE A BIRTH THROUGH PREKINDERGARTEN TEACHING
CREDENTIAL.

AN ACT TO AMEND ELIGIBILITY AND APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR THE
LIFETIME TEACHING LICENSE.

END OF MORNING HOUR

BUSINESS AGENDA

SENATE BILLS FOR THIRD READING AND PASSAGE

Subtitle

AN ACT TO ALLOW COUNTIES TO ESTABLISH AN EFFECTIVE DATE FOR THE
LEVY OF CERTAIN COUNTY SALES AND USE TAXES.

TO ADD ALPENA AND SALESVILLE TO THE LIST OF CITY COURTS TO BE
CONSOLIDATED WITH DISTRICT COURTS.

AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING THE SALE AND LICENSURE
OF LONG-TERM CARE FACILITIES.

TO ENSURE CONSISTENT PUBLIC SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAWS.
CONCERNING THE RELINQUISHMENT AND TERMINATION OF PARENT AND
CHILD RELATIONSHIP.

TO PROVIDE FOR CERTAIN APPEALS OF THE ARKANSAS PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION ORDERS BE MADE DIRECTLY TO THE COURT OF APPEALS.
TO INCREASE THE PERMIT FEES FOR THE MANUFACTURE, SALE, AND
DISTRIBUTION OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES AND TO AMEND THE PENALTY
PROVISIONS RELATED TO ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES.

AN ACT CONCERNING THE NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF A PERSONAL
REPRESENTATIVE AND CLAIMS AGAINST ESTATES AND CONCERNING THE
LIMITATIONS PERIOD AFTER A DECEDENT'S DEATH.

AN ACT TO AMEND THE MAKEUP OF THE COSMETOLOGY TECHNICAL
ADVISORY COMMITTEE.

TO PROHIBIT APPROVAL OF CERTAIN COSMETOLOGICAL SCHOOLS IN PUBLIC
EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS.




Number

HB1269

HB1270

HB1315

HB1005

HB1265

HB1274

HB1204

Sponsor
Overbey

Wilkinson
Overbey
Wilkinson
T. Baker
Elliott
Abernathy
Bryles
Hardy

G. Jeffress
Adcock
Bledsoe
Reep
Steele

HOUSE BILLS FOR THIRD READING AND PASSAGE

Subtitle

AN ACT TO REPEAL OUTDATED SECTIONS OF THE CODE DEALING WITH YEAR
2000 COMPUTER ISSUES.

TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 16-81-106(c) TO CORRECT A TYPOGRAPHICAL
ERROR.

REGARDING THE REQUIREMENTS OF ANNUAL REPORTS BY MAYORS OF
CITIES OF THE FIRST CLASS.

TO AMEND THE DEFINITION OF MISCELLANEOUS FUNDS USED IN CALCULATING
FOUNDATION FUNDING FOR PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICTS.

TO RENAME SAU-TECH ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL CENTER TO THE
ARKANSAS ENVIRONMENTAL TRAINING ACADEMY.

TO MODERNIZE ARKANSAS S RABIES CONTROL ACT.

TO INCREASE THE TAX ON CIGARETTES AND CERTAIN TOBACCO PRODUCTS
AND TO AUTHORIZE THE DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION TO
PAY THE COMMISSION TO THE STAMP DEPUTIES FOR CERTAIN CIGARETTE
TAXES.



