# **ARKANSAS SENATE** EIGHTY-SEVENTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY **Regular Session**

### THURSDAY, 11:00 AM

### **FEBRUARY 12, 2009**

## MORNING HOUR

#### SENATE BILLS WITH SENATE AMENDMENTS

Number Sponsor Subtitle SB55 #1 G. Baker TO INCREASE SALARY TRANSPARENCY FOR ADMINISTRATORS IN STATE-SUPPORTED INSTITUTIONS OF HIGHER EDUCATION. HOUSE BILLS WITH SENATE AMENDMENTS Subtitle <u>Number</u> <u>Sponsor</u> THE ROGER PHILLIPS TRANSFER POLICY ACT. HB1357 #1 M. Burris Baker HB1024 #1 Abernathy TO ALLOW TWO-YEAR COLLEGES TO COMPENSATE NONCLASSIFIED EMPLOYEES FOR UNUSED SICK LEAVE AT RETIREMENT. Broadway AN ACT TO STRENGTHEN ARKANSAS EDUCATIONAL LEADERSHIP HB1034 #1 Cook DEVELOPMENT. Broadway HB1132 #1 Blount AN ACT TO CREATE A BIRTH THROUGH PREKINDERGARTEN TEACHING Elliott CREDENTIAL. AN ACT TO AMEND ELIGIBILITY AND APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR THE HB1133 #1 Blount LIFETIME TEACHING LICENSE. Elliott

### **END OF MORNING HOUR**

### **BUSINESS AGENDA**

		SENATE BILLS FOR THIRD READING AND PASSAGE
<u>Number</u>	<u>Sponsor</u>	Subtitle
SB267	Bryles	AN ACT TO ALLOW COUNTIES TO ESTABLISH AN EFFECTIVE DATE FOR THE
		LEVY OF CERTAIN COUNTY SALES AND USE TAXES.
SB256	J. Key	TO ADD ALPENA AND SALESVILLE TO THE LIST OF CITY COURTS TO BE
		CONSOLIDATED WITH DISTRICT COURTS.
SB310	Horn	AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING THE SALE AND LICENSURE
		OF LONG-TERM CARE FACILITIES.
SB295	J. Jeffress	TO ENSURE CONSISTENT PUBLIC SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAWS.
SB341	Luker	CONCERNING THE RELINQUISHMENT AND TERMINATION OF PARENT AND
		CHILD RELATIONSHIP.
SB339	Luker	TO PROVIDE FOR CERTAIN APPEALS OF THE ARKANSAS PUBLIC SERVICE
		COMMISSION ORDERS BE MADE DIRECTLY TO THE COURT OF APPEALS.
SB121	R. Thompson	TO INCREASE THE PERMIT FEES FOR THE MANUFACTURE, SALE, AND
		DISTRIBUTION OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES AND TO AMEND THE PENALTY
		PROVISIONS RELATED TO ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES.
SB329	R. Thompson	AN ACT CONCERNING THE NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF A PERSONAL
		REPRESENTATIVE AND CLAIMS AGAINST ESTATES AND CONCERNING THE
		LIMITATIONS PERIOD AFTER A DECEDENT'S DEATH.
SB311	Faris	AN ACT TO AMEND THE MAKEUP OF THE COSMETOLOGY TECHNICAL
		ADVISORY COMMITTEE.
SB107	Faris	TO PROHIBIT APPROVAL OF CERTAIN COSMETOLOGICAL SCHOOLS IN PUBLIC
		EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS.

		HOUSE BILLS FOR THIRD READING AND PASSAGE
<u>Number</u>	<u>Sponsor</u>	Subtitle
HB1269	Overbey Wilkinson	AN ACT TO REPEAL OUTDATED SECTIONS OF THE CODE DEALING WITH YEAR 2000 COMPUTER ISSUES.
HB1270	Overbey Wilkinson	TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 16-81-106(c) TO CORRECT A TYPOGRAPHICAL ERROR.
HB1315	T. Baker Elliott	REGARDING THE REQUIREMENTS OF ANNUAL REPORTS BY MAYORS OF CITIES OF THE FIRST CLASS.
HB1005	Abernathy Bryles	TO AMEND THE DEFINITION OF MISCELLANEOUS FUNDS USED IN CALCULATING FOUNDATION FUNDING FOR PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICTS.
HB1265	Hardy G. Jeffress	TO RENAME SAU-TECH ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL CENTER TO THE ARKANSAS ENVIRONMENTAL TRAINING ACADEMY.
HB1274	Adcock Bledsoe	TO MODERNIZE ARKANSAS S RABIES CONTROL ACT.
HB1204	Reep Steele	TO INCREASE THE TAX ON CIGARETTES AND CERTAIN TOBACCO PRODUCTS AND TO AUTHORIZE THE DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION TO PAY THE COMMISSION TO THE STAMP DEPUTIES FOR CERTAIN CIGARETTE TAXES.